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PROJECT: Lewis and Clark Caverns State Park Bike/Hike Campsite Development 
REGION:  
LOCATION:  NEAR CARDWELL, MT   

FWP #: 21-06                Project Manager:  Bardell Mangum  
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:  

 

BID OPENING DATE: March 30, 2021 
CONTRACTOR: 

 
 
 
 

Karnath Contracting, Inc. 
PO Box 82 
Cardwell, MT 59721 

 
Vanguard, LLC 
1059 G. 2700N 
Monteview, Idaho 83435  

 
3 Bull Contracting, LLC 
3009 McBride Street 
Billings, MT 59102 

 

Registration #: 163916 256540 163842  
Bid Security:     

Addenda 
Acknowledged: 

N/A N/A N/A  
Federal Debarment 

Form: 
N/A N/A N/A  

BASE BID: 
FAX MOD: 

Base - Fax Mod: 

$61,850.00 
($7,500.00) 
$54,350.00 

$57,631.08 
 

$49,060.00  

ALTERNATE NO. 1: 
 

$7,000.00 $4,683.00 $3,200.00  

TOTAL: 
 
 

$61,350.00 $62,314.08 $52,260.00  

 
 


