

DEPARTMENT OF FISH, WILDLIFE & PARKS

Design & Construction

1522 Ninth Avenue • P O Box 200701 Helena MT 59620-0701

Phone: 406 841-4001 • Fax: 406 841-4004

PROJECT:		Lewis and Clark Caverns State Park Bike/Hike Campsite Development			
		REGION:			
		LOCATION: NEAR CARDWELL, MT			
FWP #:		21-06 Project Manager: Bardell Mangum			
ARCHITECT/ENGINEER:					
BID OPENING DATE:		March 30, 2021			
CONTRACTOR:	Karnath Contracting, Inc. PO Box 82 Cardwell, MT 59721		Vanguard, LLC 1059 G. 2700N Monteview, Idaho 83435	3 Bull Contracting, LLC 3009 McBride Street Billings, MT 59102	
Registration #:	163916		256540	163842	
Bid Security:					
Addenda Acknowledged:	N/A		N/A	N/A	
Federal Debarment Form:	N/A		N/A	N/A	
BASE BID: FAX MOD: Base - Fax Mod:		\$61,850.00 (\$7,500.00) \$54,350.00	\$57,631.08		
ALTERNATE NO. 1:		\$7,000.00	\$4,683.00	\$3,200.00	
TOTAL:		\$61,350.00	\$62,314.08	\$52,260.00	